1 2 13 02	-08-2005
FORM PTO-1595 RECO	ET U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
, 31, 72	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 102	2936038 iched original document or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): J. Dewayne Allen, Richard P. Bishop 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Allen Enginerering Corp
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Allen Enginerering Corp Internal Address: na
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	10 <u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: PO Box 819, 5th Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	ame
Other	City: Paragould State: AR Zip: 72450
Execution Date: 1-20-2005 + 1-24-200	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	v application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) NA	B. Patent No.(s) NA
01/2005 SDIRETAI 00000083 11042660	
2:8021 40.00 BF	
Additional nur	mbers attached? Yes No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen D. Carver 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address: Suite 800	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2024 Arkansas Valley Drive	
City: Little Rock State: AR Zip: 72212-4146	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Stephen D. Carver Name of Person Signing	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 1-25-2005 Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	DATENT Rev. Date 04/22/97

REEL: 016227 FRAME: 0241

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, J. Dewayne Allen, a Citizen of the United States of America, residing at 403 Winchester, Paragould, Arkansas (AR) 72450 U.S.A. (Post Office Address; C/O Allen Engineering Corp., Post Office Box 819, Paragould, Arkansas (AR) 72451) and Richard P. Bishop, a Citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9334 Braymore Circle, Fairfax Station, Virginia (VA) 22039 (Post Office Address the same) have jointly made an invention disclosed and claimed in a United States Utility Patent Application entitled ACOUSTICALLY MATCHED METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SCREEDING CONCRETE, the application having been executed on the dates therein recited;

WHEREAS, Allen Engineering Corporation, a Corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arkansas, and having a principal place of business at Paragould, Arkansas 72450 U.S.A. (Post Office Box 819, Paragould, Arkansas 72451 U.S.A.), is desirous of acquiring the complete interest in and to said invention, in and to said patent application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, that may eventually be prepared and/or filed and/or issued based at least in part upon the acoustic impedance principles and concepts disclosed therein;

NOW THEREFORE be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said J. Dewayne Allen and Richard P. Bishop in and to said U. S. Utility Patent Application entitled ACOUSTICALLY MATCHED METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SCREEDING CONCRETE, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, all domestic and foreign utility patent applications based at least in part thereupon, and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuation or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Allen Engineering Corporation.

And we hereby authorize and request the U. S. Patent Office to record this assignment, and to issue any patent maturing from this application in the name of the assignee.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016227 FRAME: 0242

Signed at Fairfax Station, Virginia:

S-E-A-L

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	Richard P. Bishop
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	DATE DATE
ADDRESS:	DATE 9334 Braymore Circle Fairfax Station, VA 22039
ACKNOWL	EDGMENT
STATE OF VIRGINIA) ss.	
COUNTY OF FAIRFAX)	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to bef	fore me, a Notary Public, this 20 day of
NOTARY PUBLIC	My Commission Expires: <u>08-31-06</u>

Signed at Paragould Arkansas	<u>.</u>
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	J. Devayne Allen
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	1-24 2005
ADDRESS:	DATE 403 Winchester Paragould, AR 72450
ACKNOWLE	
STATE OF ARKANSAS)) ss. COUNTY OF GREENE)	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to befor	re me, a Notary Public, this 24 day of
Jennifer Barrington M NOTARY PUBLIC	ly Commission Expires: 04/10/2005
W NOTAR, TO CO	

fice\DataABC\AEC\7846-DIV\7846assignment.doc

RECORDED: 01/25/2005

Page 3 of 3